

Present .Nilanjan De (WB 00716)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, in charge Paschim Medinipore.

Mat Suit No. 63 / 2022
CIS 44 / 2022
CNR No -WBWM01-000484-2022

Order No. 08 Dt. 23/06/2023

Today is fixed for SR,AD and appearance.

Petitioner takes no steps today.

Requisite through registry post is lying on the record but not yet
been issued.

Issue the same at once.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 21/09/2023 for SR,AD and appearance.

Additional District judge,in charge
3rd court, Paschim Medinipor