

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Paschim Medinipur.

Present: Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee,  
Addl. District Judge,  
4th court, Paschim Medinipore.

**Mat Suit Case No. 63 of 2022**  
**CIS- 44/22**

Order No.19  
Dated.03.09.2025

Today is fixed for S/R,A/D and appearance.  
Petitioner is filed hazira through lawyer.  
No S/R is received as yet.  
Requisite is put into the record.  
Issue the same.  
**Regular P.O. is on leave.**  
Hence the case is adjourned today.  
Fix.13-01-2026 for S/R and appearance.

Addl.District Judge,  
3rd court, Paschim Medinipore.  
(I/C)