

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Indranil Haldar, (WB 00964)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

**Mat Suit No - 63 of 2022**  
**CIS – 44 of 2022**  
**CNR No WBWM01-000484 - 2022**

**Order No- 20**

Date- 13-01-2026.

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance. No step taken by the parties considering the **resolution** of the Local Bar Association the case is adjourned today.

Fix 16-03-2026 for S/R and appearance.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Addl, District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (I/C)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (I/C)